
Government of West Bengal 

Department of Urban Development and Municipal Affairs 

Office of the Executive Engineer 

Salt Lake Projects 

Nirman Bhawan, Salt Lake 

Kolkata- 700091 

 
NOTICE INVITING EXPRESSION OF INTERESTS (EOI) 

(For  Budgetary  purpose) 

EOI No.:- WBUD&MA/SE/SLRD/EOI-02/2024-25 of Executive Engineer/Salt Lake Reclamation Division. 

    MEMO NO: 8-359(D)/2011/P-IV/511                                                                                                         Dated: 12/08/2024        

Expression of interest  for obtaining competitive  budgetary  quotes  at  competitive  market  prices  is being 

invited from  reliable reputed resourceful Manufacturer/ Distributor/ Stockiest/  Supplier in their office letter pad in 

connection with the determination of estimate cost of seven no of items related to the work " Comprehensive 

refurbishment of all toilet blocks at Nagaryan Building (Ground floor to 4th floor) under Salt Lake Reclamation Sub-

Division-I of Salt Lake Reclamation Division.” By the Executive Engineer, Salt Lake Reclamation Division for acceptance of 

the Special Engineer, Salt Lake Reclamation & Development Circle, Salt Lake Project, Nirman Bhawan, Urban Development 

and Municipal Affairs Department for and on behalf of the Governor of West Bengal 

 

Issue of EOI documents: The EOI documents  can be obtained from the departmental website 

www.wburbnservices.gov.in as well as from the office of the Executive Engineer, Salt Lake Reclamation Division during 

office hours on working days till 30/08/2024. 

 

The intending agencies should submit their most competitive budgetary quotes which should be quoted 

excluding all taxes both in word & figure, as per current market price in the given format in the notice on their own 

letter head with proper sign and seal in a sealed envelope. 

 

The intending quotationer or their authorized representative in the EOI may remain present while 

opening the sealed covers quoting of EOI. Selection of appropriate EOI entirely rests upon the Special Engineer, Salt Lake 

Reclamation & Development Circle, Urban Development Department. The authority reserves the right to accept or reject 

any or all EOI without assign any reason thereof.   

 

As the notice inviting EOI is made for Estimation purpose, therefore no work will be allotted, no work order, will be 

issued to the participating bidders and no payment whatsoever, will be borne by Department of Urban Development and 

Municipal Affairs' or submission of EUI 

SCHEDULE ()F DATES FOR EOI 

Date of Publishing EOI 12/08/2024 Sealed quotation wil l  be  

submitted in  the O/o The 

Executive Engineer, Salt Lake 

Reclamation Division, Urban 

Development & Municipal Affairs 

Department 

 

 

Starting Date of submission of Filled 
up EOI in sealed cover 

 
20/08/2027 from 13.00 Hrs 

Last Date of submission of Filled up 

EOI in sealed cover 

 
30/08/2024 up to 13.00 Hrs 

 
Date of opening of EOI 

 
30/08/2024 after 13.00 Hrs 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



NOMFNCl,AilJBE Of MAIFBIALS 
--- 

SI NOMENcLA·ruRE UNIT RATE 

No 
1 Supplying, fitting and fixing ot chronuum plated swan neck Each 

tap for Ilasin with a height of 230 mru (Equivalent to Code 
No. [aqu,u- FLR·CIIR-5357N & Model - Florcntiue of Jaquar 
or sunttar brand) 

2 Supplying, nlung and fixing otChromturn plated Each 
pressmanc/ press Pillar Cock Auto Closing System In Brass 
(Equivalent to Code No. Iaquar l'RS-031 or stmuar brand) 

>-- Supplying. f1tttng and fixing of 15 rum Chromium plated 3 Each 
auto closing unnal valve [Equivalent to Code No. Jaquar 
PRS-Cll ll-077 or similar brand) 

4 Supplying, fitting and fixing of Chromium plated auto closing Each 
system with built-in control cock with wall tlange bib cock 
{Equivalent to Code No. [aquar PRS-CHR-043 or similar 
brand) 

s Supplying, fitting and fixing 5.0 111111 thick 600X450 mm Each 
bevcllctl edged fra,nclcss oval shape 100°/o silver· coated 
and anti-rust technology with crystal clear rellection 
\Vith 11 D quality bathroom 111 irror for wall mounted with 
brass C.P. hinges. - 

6 Supplying. titting and fixing of roller Blinds 95% black oul Sqm 
waterproof tabric [Imported} in diffcrcnl colours for 
window including corded Roll Up and Down Blinds along 
with all other accessories 

f-· 
Supplying, fitting and fixing of premturn cotton curtains for 7 Sqm 
window in different colour with/without printed along with 
,111 other nccessones. 

::itl/ 
EXCLUIIVl' l•ngi111·1•1 

Salt Lake rcLl..1111,H1011 D1v1�1or1 
Urban Development & Municipal Alt,111 � Dep.11 uuent 

MEMC) NO: 8-359(0)/2011 /P-IV /511 natcn: l 1./0B/ 1.111.·l 

Copy forwarded for Infonuauon to the: 
I} P.S. to Principal Secretary. to the Govt. ofW.B., Department of Urban Development Dcp.u-ununt & Mu111L1p.1I /\IJ,111�. 

Nagarayan. Ko!katd-64. 
\_/ The Joint Secretary to the Govt. of west Bengal, IT & e-Gov Cell. Department of Urban Development Dcp"11 uncut s; 

Municipal Affairs. Jrd Floor, Nagarayan, Kol-64 
J) The /\ddl Secretary, UD&MA Depat tment. Nagarayan building. Sector-Ill urdhannngar.kol-tue.wevr Beng<1I 
,1) The Spccit1I Engineer, SLR & D Circle, Nirman Bhawan, Salt Lake. Kolkata-91. 
5) Execuuve Engineer & 'f.A to Special Engineer, Salt Lake Reclarnation & Development Circle, Nh-man Bh,1\v,111, S,1lt 

Lake. l<olkata-91 
6} Lxecunvc Engineer, Salt Lake Construction Division, Nirman Bhawan, Sall Lake. Kolkata-9 l 
7) Executive Engineer. Aidhannagar Municipal Services Division, Nirman Bhawan, Salt Lake, K(>lk;:it.i-91. 
8) Executive Engineer, Central Mechanical Division, Nirman Bhawan, Salt Lake, Kolkata-lJ 1 

9) Head Esnmatcr. Salt Lake Reclamanon & Development Circle 
10) Notice Board of this Office. 

.=-:J , C'; ,t o 'II VJ 
E>.CCllllVI.' Eng1111•1•1 

Salt Lake rcdam.u«.n D1v1 -, 11111 

t9- Urban Development & Murucipal Affair, DP1>.11 t111t'Ul 

,�1�111 


	image_001.pdf (p.1)

